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Dental Health Professional
Shortage Areas (HPSAs)

Dental Health Professional Shortage Area (HPSA) designations are
used to identify areas and population groups within the United
States that are experiencing a shortage of dental health
professionals. The primary factor used to determine a Dental HPSA
designation is the number of dental health professionals relative to
the population with consideration of high need. Federal regulations
stipulate that, in order to be considered as having a shortage of
providers, an area must have a population-to-provider ratio of a
certain threshold. For dental care, the population to provider ratio
must be at least 5,000 to 1 (4,000 to 1 if there are unusually high
needs in the community).

Role of Office of Oral Health

We support states in developing and implementing innovative

programs that address oral health workforce needs in Dental Health

Professional Shortage Areas (HPSA). The program has three primary

focus areas:

e Supporting oral health providers practicing in advanced roles.

e Community-based prevention services.

e Helping dentists who participate in the Medicaid program to
enhance their capacity.

Mississippi Dental Care
Safety-Net Providers

A variety of health care service delivery models and federal/state
resources can help communities improve access to dental care for
their populations. Safety Net Dental providers organize and deliver a
significant level of health care and other related services to uninsured,
Medicaid, and other vulnerable populations. There are four types of
Safety Net dental providers:

e Federally Qualified Health Centers

e Department of Health Consultants

e Rural Health Clinics

e Reduced Fee Clinics - UMMC School of Dentistry



Mississippi Dental Health Professional Shortage
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Dental Safety Net Providers, Mississippi 2017

Federally Qualified Health Centers

Aaron E. Henry Community Health Services Center, Inc

Access Family Health Services, Inc

Amite County Medical Services, Inc.

Central Mississippi Health Services, Inc.
Claiborne County Family Health Center, Inc.
Coastal Family Health Center, Inc.

Delta Health Center

East Central Mississippi Health Care

Family Health Care Clinic

Family Health Center, Inc.

G.A. Carmichael Family Health Center
Greater Meridian Health Clinic

Greene Area Medical Extenders
Jackson-Hinds Comprehensive Health Center
Jefferson Comprehensive Health Center
Mallory Community Health Center
Mantachie Rural Health Care

North Mississippi Primary Health Care, Inc.
Northeast Mississippi Health Care, Inc.
Outreach Health Services, Inc.

Southeast Mississippi Rural Health Initiative, Inc.

Department of Health Consultants
Tate County Health Department
Washington County Health Department
Lowndes County Health Department
Jones County Health Department
Hancock County Health Department
Hinds County Health Department

Rural Health Clinic
Sunflower Rural Health Clinic

Reduced Fee Clinics, UMMC School of Dentistry
Jackson Dental Clinic

Street Address

800 Ohio Street

63450 Highway 25 North
102 West Freedom Drive
1134 Winter Street

2045 Highway 61 North
1046 Division Street

702 Martin Luther King Road
1490 Highway 487

1551 West Government Street
117 South 11th Avenue
1668 West Peac Street
2701 Davis Street

1616 Williams Drive

350 W Woodrow Wilson Dr.
225 Community Drive
17280 Highway 17 S

5681 Highway 363
15921Boundary Drive

12 East Brunswick Avenue
130 N. High Street

5488 US. Hwy 49

100 Preston McKay Drive
1633 Hospital Street

801 Lehmberg Road

5168 Hwy 11 N

856 Highway 90

570 E Woodrow Wilson Ave

840 North Oak Avenue

925 Martin Luther King Jr Dr.

City
Clarksdale
Smithville
Liberty
Jackson
Port Gibson
Biloxi
Mound Bayou
Sebastopol
Brandon
Laurel
Canton
Meridian
Leakesville
Jackson
Fayette
Lexington
Mantachie
Ashland
Byhalia
Shubuta
Hattiesburg

Senatobia
Greenville
Columbus
Ellisville

Bay St. Louis
Jackson

Ruleville

Jackson

State
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS

MS

MS

Zip Code
38614
38870
39645
39204
39150
39533
38762
39359
39042
39440
39043
39301
39451
39213
39069
39095
38855
38603
38611
39360
39401

38668
38701
39702
39437
39520
39215

38771

39203
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